ORDINANCE NO. 170

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS:

There is hereby created the office of Commissioner of Public Works who shall be appointed by the Mayor and Board of Trustees respecting the construction of public improvements expected to exceed \$2,500.00 in costs.

For such public works projects as are assigned by the Mayor and Board of Trustees, the Commissioners shall obtain written bids for submittal to the Village Board of Trustees.

The Mayor and Board of Trustees may accept the lowest responsible bid or reject any or all bids.

The Commissioner shall perform such further or other duties as are assigned to him by the Mayor and Board of Trustees.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Passed by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this 3rd day of September, 1981.

To Oshow

Josen R Walden

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK